

نوٹس وقت
10 ستمبر 2023



PUNJAB THERMAL POWER (PRIVATE) LIMITED
RFP No. OS-01/2023-24

"PROVISION OF OFFICE SUPPLIES"

Sealed Bids on bulk / cumulative cost basis are invited from Bidders i.e. firms/companies/sole proprietor/ general order suppliers/ JVs etc. engaged in trading, registered with relevant Registration Authorities and Tax Departments/ Authorities (Income Tax, Sales Tax & Punjab Sales Tax etc.) for provision of following:

Sr #	Description of Item	Specification	Unit	QTY	Unit Rate	Estimated Amount in PKR (Inclusive of all taxes)
1	Air Freshener	As per approved sample	300 ml Bottle	160	930	148,800
2	Cell AA Size	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	200	220	44,000
3	Cell AAA Size	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	100	220	22,000
4	Remote Bell	As per approved sample	01 Set	10	900	9,000
5	Hygiene Tissues	As per approved sample	200 Sheets Pack	1000	299	299,000
6	Toilet Roll Tissues	As per approved sample	01 Roll	1200	109	130,800
7	Tissue Box (Pop Up)	As per approved sample	300 Sheets Box	500	239	119,500
8	Distwashing Sponge	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	70	109	7,630
9	Twin Towel Tissues	As per approved sample	02 Rolls Pack	150	400	60,000
10	Phenyl	As per approved sample	2.75 Liter Bottle	100	450	45,000
11	Toilet Cleaner	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	100	599	59,900
12	Mosquito Spray	As per approved sample	600 ml Bottle	50	900	45,000
13	Surface Cleaner	As per approved sample	1000 ml Bottle	50	1450	72,500
14	Wiper (Large Size SS)	As per approved sample	01 Per	20	900	18,000
15	Floor Cleaning Towel	As per approved sample	01 Kg	100	400	40,000
16	Garbage Bags (HOL)	As per approved sample	01 Kg	150	230	34,500
17	Dusters- Large Size-Local	As per approved sample	01 Pcs	200	70	14,000
18	Automatic Soap Dispenser	As per approved sample	One Pcs	5	6500	32,500
19	Gillani	As per approved sample	1 pcs	85	600	51,000
20	Acid for cleaning	As per approved sample	1 pcs	80	250	20,000
21	Air Freshener Machine	As per approved sample	1 pcs	30	2000	60,000
22	Phool Jharoo	As per approved sample	1 per	35	300	10,500
23	Lemon Max Bar	As per approved sample	2 per per pack	60	180	10,800
24	Handwash Liquid	As per approved sample	1000 ml Pack	80	850	68,000
25	Surf	As per approved sample	1 Kg Pack	40	300	12,000
26	Room Freshener Manual	As per approved sample	250 ml	50	800	40,000
27	Dry Mop	As per approved sample	1 pcs	20	400	8,000
28	Rat Choo Bunk	As per approved sample	1 pcs	150	100	15,000
29	Sugar (White)	As per approved sample	01 Kg Pack	350	170	59,500
30	Dry Milk	As per approved sample	01 Kg Pack	350	1850	647,500
31	Tea Bags	As per approved sample	600 Pcs Pack	50	4000	200,000
32	Green Tea (Tea Bags)	As per approved sample	100 Pcs Box	110	278	29,770
33	Coffee	As per approved sample	475 Grams Jars	110	7000	770,000
34	Liquid Milk	As per approved sample	01 Liter Pack	450	320	144,000
35	Cardamom Tea Powder	As per approved sample	500 g per pack	250	1180	295,000
36	Match Box	As per approved sample	1 pcs per pack	100	5	500
37	Dandori Tea	As per approved sample	1 kg Pack	25	1850	46,250
38	Match	As per approved sample	200 gm Pack	20	700	14,000
39	Dash Board Polish	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	10	980	9,800
40	Car Shampoo	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	40	980	39,200
41	Car Polish	As per approved sample	200g Pack	60	1650	99,000
42	Dusters- Large Size-Imported	As per approved sample	01 Pcs	60	800	48,000
43	Face Mask (3 Layer)	As per approved sample	50 Pcs Box	170	350	59,500
44	Hand Sanitizer (Type)	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	70	1650	115,500
Total Amount in PKR (Inclusive of all taxes)						4,483,950

- The Bids shall be received as per single stage two envelope procedures mentioned at Rule 38(2)(a) of the Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014 (PPRA Rules, 2014).
- Bidding Document, in the English language, can be purchased by the interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the addressee below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Pak Rs. 5000.
- Bidding Documents may also be download from websites of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) i.e. <http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk> and Punjab Thermal Power (Pvt) Limited i.e. <https://www.punjabthermal.com>. Bidding Documents are immediately available after date of publication.
- Bids must be delivered at the address given below on or before 25-09-2023 till 03:00 PM. Bids will be opened on the same date at 03:30 PM in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address given below. Late or unsealed bids will be rejected and returned to the bidders. In case of official holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date.
- Punjab Thermal Power (Pvt) Limited will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of Bids.
- Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Punjab Thermal Power (Pvt) Limited at the address given below from 10-09-2023 to 18-09-2023 during office hours i.e. 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Monday to Friday).
- All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of PKR 132,000/- which is 3% of the estimated price in the form of CD/ Bank Guarantee / Demand Draft / Pay Order.
- Bidders shall be required to quote rates for each of all foregoing items of office supplies as well as cumulative cost of whole procurement in the Financial Proposal. Evaluation shall be made on cumulative cost basis. However, successful bidder shall be required to provide each item at the rate quoted by him during the currency of Contract. Punjab Thermal Power Pvt Limited may increase or decrease the quantity of any item of office supplies without any change in rates.
- Omission of any item in the Bid (Technical and Financial Proposal) will lead to disqualification of the bidder.
- Bid Validity period will be 180 days after opening of Bids.

(IPL-7429)

Assistant Manager Administration
Punjab Thermal Power (Pvt.) Limited
Ground Floor, 7-C-1, Gulberg III, Lahore.
Phone Number: +92 42 35711278-80
Email: am.admin@punjabthermal.com

1.1 INVITATION TO BIDDERS

PUNJAB THERMAL POWER (PRIVATE) LIMITED

RFP No. OS-01/2023-24

“PROVISION OF OFFICE SUPPLIES”

- Sealed Bids on bulk / cumulative cost basis are invited from Bidders i.e. firms/companies/sole proprietor/ general order suppliers/ JVs etc. engaged in trading, registered with relevant Registration Authorities and Tax Departments/ Authorities (Income Tax, Sales Tax & Punjab Sales Tax etc). for provision of following:

Sr #	Description of Item	Specification	Unit	QTY	Unit Rate	Estimated Amount in PKR (Inclusive of all taxes)
1	Air Freshener	As per approved sample	300 ml Bottle	160	930	148,800
2	Cell AA Size	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	200	220	44,000
3	Cell AAA Size	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	100	220	22,000
4	Remote Bell	As per approved sample	01 Set	10	900	9,000
5	Hygiene Tissues	As per approved sample	200 Sheets Pack	1900	299	568,100
6	Toilet Roll Tissues	As per approved sample	01 Roll	1800	100	180,000
7	Tissue Box (Pop Up)	As per approved sample	300 Sheets Box	500	230	115,000
8	Dishwashing Sponge	As per approved sample	02 Pcs Pack	70	100	7,000
9	Twin Towel Tissues	As per approved sample	02 Rolls Pack	150	400	60,000
10	Phenyl	As per approved sample	2.75 Liter Bottle	100	430	43,000
11	Toilet Cleaner	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	100	599	59,900
12	Mosquito Spray	As per approved sample	600 ml Bottle	50	900	45,000
13	Surface Cleaner	As per approved sample	1000 ml Bottle	50	1450	72,500
14	Wiper (Large Size SS)	As per approved sample	01 Pcs	20	900	18,000
15	Floor Cleaning Towel	As per approved sample	01 Kg	100	400	40,000
16	Garbage Bags (110L)	As per approved sample	01 Kg	100	230	23,000
17	Dusters- Large Size-Local	As per approved sample	01 Pcs	200	70	14,000
18	Automatic Soap Dispenser	As per approved sample	One Pcs	5	6500	32,500
19	Gilliant	As per approved sample	1 pcs	85	600	51,000
20	Acid for cleaning	As per approved sample	1 pcs	80	250	20,000
21	Air Freshener Machine	As per approved sample	1pcs	30	2000	60,000
22	Phool Jharoo	As per approved sample	1 pcs	35	300	10,500
23	Lemon Max Bar	As per approved sample	2 pcs per pack	60	180	10,800
24	Handwash Liquid	As per approved sample	1000 ml Pack	80	850	68,000
25	Surf	As per approved sample	1 kg Pack	40	300	12,000
26	Room Freshener Manual	As per approved sample	250 ml	50	800	40,000
27	Dry Mop	As per approved sample	1 pcs	20	400	8,000
28	Rat Gum Book	As per approved sample	1 pcs	150	100	15,000
29	Sugar (White)	As per approved sample	01 Kg Pack	350	170	59,500
30	Dry Milk	As per approved sample	01 Kg Pack	350	1850	647,500
31	Tea Bags	As per approved sample	600 Per Pack	50	4000	200,000
32	Green Tea (Tea Bags)	As per approved sample	100 Pcs Box	110	270	29,700
33	Coffee	As per approved sample	475 Grams Jars	110	7000	770,000
34	Liquid Milk	As per approved sample	01 Liter Pack	450	320	144,000
35	Cardamom Tea Powdr	As per approved sample	500 g per pack	250	1180	295,000
36	Match Box	As per approved sample	1 pcs per pack	100	5	500
37	Danedar Tea	As per approved sample	1 kg Pack	25	1850	46,250
38	Elaichi	As per approved sample	200 gm Pack	20	700	14,000
39	Dash Board Polish	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	40	980	39,200
40	Car Shampoo	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	40	980	39,200
41	Car Polish	As per approved sample	200g Pack	60	1650	99,000
42	Dusters- Large Size-Imported	As per approved sample	01 Pcs	60	800	48,000
43	Face Mask (3 Layer)	As per approved sample	50 Pcs Box	170	350	59,500
44	Hand Sanitizer (Type)	As per approved sample	500 ml Bottle	70	1650	115,500
Total Amount in PKR (Inclusive of all taxes)						4,403,950